

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

RESOLUTION NO. 95 - 77

OF THE

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the budget ordinance requires the council to approve a list of priorities to address during the current budget cycle, and

WHEREAS, the budget committee arranged for a public meeting at which the group decided to suggest the prior years priorities be forwarded as the same priorities for Fiscal Year 1996,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Council does hereby approve the following issues to be top priority for budgeting purposes for Fiscal Year 1996:

ELDERS, YOUTH, SHELLFISH ENHANCEMENT, EDUCATION, WATER ENFORCEMENT

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14th day of September 1995, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for, and against with abstentions.

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Dave Whitener, Secretary

Cal Peters Vice Chairman